

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Natural Resources** recommends **HB 2551**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 7, by striking the third "and" and inserting a comma; in line 8, after "65-3490" by inserting "and 75-5673";

On page 1, in the title in line 3, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; also in line 3, after "65-3490" by inserting "and 75-5673"; also in line 3, by striking "regulation of PCB disposal facilities" and inserting "department of health and environment"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson